CRAWL VENTING

1436 SQ FT OF FOUNDATION TO BE VENTED

150 SQ FT /1 SQ FT = 9.97 SQ FT VENTILATION
VENTS 40 SQ IN = (0.278 SQ FT)

CRAWL VENT
9.97 sa FT
—= = VENTS REQUIRED
0.278 SQ FT 35.87 a

ACTUAL CRAWL VENTS PROVIDED 36
NOTE

WHERE AN APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER IS INSTALLED
OVER GROUND SURFACE THE REQUIRED VENTILATION
MAY BE REDUCED BY 50%.
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General Floor Plan Notes

General Floor Plan Notes shall apply
unless noted otherwise on plan.

. Wall Heights: Typically 9'-1 1/2" at first floor and
second floor, and 8'-1 1/2" at attics U.N.O. All walls
are constructed using a double top plate. Splices at
Double Top Plate do not need to occur at Vertical
Studs but must be at least 24" apart from Joint in
other Top Plate layer. Special wall heights are noted
on plans where they occur.

N

. Wall Thickness is typically 4" at exterior walls, 3 1/2"
at interior. 2x6 frame shall be used at walls that
back up to plumbing fixtures. Walls greater than 10
high shall be framed with 2xé framing or greater and
will be noted as a special condition where it occurs
on plan.

[

Typical header height shall be 8'-0" AFF at First Floor,
and 7'-0" AFF at Second Floor U.N.O.

>

Jacks: Openings up to 3'-4" wide shall have (1) 2x4
jack stud SPF on each side. Openings greater than
3'-4" wide shall have (2) 2x4 jack studs SPF on each
side.

o

Soffits, Coffered Ceilings, Trey Ceilings and other
significant ceiling plan elements are shown on the
floor plans and are denoted as single dashed lines.
Unless specifically call out as i Kitchens do

not include soffits over wall cabinetry.

Lol

Door & Window Frames, where occurring near
corners, shall be a minimum of 4 1/2" from corner.
Except for walk-in closets with doors near a corner,
doors at closets shall be centered on closet.

~N

. Windows: Shall have at least (1) window in each
sleeping room, that meets egress. Shall be provided
with tempered glass at hazardous glazing areas.
False wil shall be i with ob:
glazing.

©

. Closets for clothing or coat storage shall be
equipped with 1 rod/shelf (unless otherwise noted).
Closets for linen shall have 5 open equal shelves.
Closets for pantries shall have 5 equal wood shelves,
painted.

©

. Stair freads shall be a min of 9" deep, risers shall be
a maximum of 8 1/4", unless noted otherwise, per
the current North Carolina Residential Code

10.Handrails and Guards at stairs shall be 34" above
the finished surface of the ramp surface of the stair.
L ils af ings and of i
spaces shall be 36" above finished floor. Guards
(pickets or balisters) shall be spaced with no more
than 4" between guards.

.Aftic Access shall be provided at all attic area with
a height greater than 30". Minimum clear attic
access shall be 20" x 30". Pull down stairs and
access doors in knee walls meeting minimum
criteria are also acceptable.

12.Garage Door to Living Space shall be 2'-8" x 6'-8"
minimum size and shall be 20 minute fire rated and
weather sealed.

13.Garage Walls, as a minimum, shall be separated
from living space by installing 1/2" gypsum board on
the garage side of the wall. With habitable space
above, the inside of all garage walls require 1/2"
GWB supporting 5/8" type X GWB on ceiling.
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General Floor Plan Notes

General Floor Plan Notes shall apply
unless noted otherwise on plan.

N

w

I

o

o

©

©

. Wall Heights: Typically 9'-1 1/2" at first floor and

second floor, and 8'-1 1/2" at attics U.N.O. All walls
are constructed using a double top plate. Splices at
Double Top Plate do not need to occur at Vertical
Studs but must be at least 24" apart from Joint in
other Top Plate layer. Special wall heights are noted
on plans where they occur.

. Wall Thickness is typically 4" at exterior walls, 3 1/2"

at interior. 2x6 frame shall be used at walls that
back up to plumbing fixtures. Walls greater than 10
high shall be framed with 2xé framing or greater and
will be noted as a special condition where it occurs
on plan.

. Typical header height shall be 8'-0" AFF at First Floor,

and 7'-0" AFF at Second Floor U.N.O.

. Jacks: Openings up to 3'-4" wide shall have (1) 2x4

jack stud SPF on each side. Openings greater than
3'-4" wide shall have (2) 2x4 jack studs SPF on each
side.

. Soffits, Coffered Ceilings, Trey Ceilings and other

significant ceiling plan elements are shown on the
floor plans and are denoted as single dashed lines.
Unless specifically call out as i Kitchens do
not include soffits over wall cabinetry.

. Door & Window Frames, where occurring near

corners, shall be a minimum of 4 1/2" from corner.
Except for walk-in closets with doors near a corner,
doors at closets shall be centered on closet.

. Windows: Shall have at least (1) window in each

sleeping room, that meets egress. Shall be provided
with tempered glass at hazardous glazing areas.
False wil shall be i with ob:

glazing.

. Closets for clothing or coat storage shall be

equipped with 1 rod/shelf (unless otherwise noted).
Closets for linen shall have 5 open equal shelves.
Closets for pantries shall have 5 equal wood shelves,
painted.

. Stair freads shall be a min of 9" deep, risers shall be

a maximum of 8 1/4", unless noted otherwise, per
the current North Carolina Residential Code

10.Handrails and Guards at stairs shall be 34" above

the finished surface of the ramp surface of the stair.
L ils af ings and of i
spaces shall be 36" above finished floor. Guards
(pickets or balisters) shall be spaced with no more
than 4" between guards.

.Aftic Access shall be provided at all attic area with

a height greater than 30". Minimum clear attic
access shall be 20" x 30". Pull down stairs and
access doors in knee walls meeting minimum

criteria are also acceptable.

12.Garage Door to Living Space shall be 2'-8" x 6'-8"

minimum size and shall be 20 minute fire rated and
weather sealed.

13.Garage Walls, as a minimum, shall be separated

from living space by installing 1/2" gypsum board on
the garage side of the wall. With habitable space
above, the inside of all garage walls require 1/2"
GWB supporting 5/8" type X GWB on ceiling.
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General Elevation Notes

General Elevation Notes shall apply unless
noted otherwise on plan.

1. Roof shall be finished with architectural composition
shingles with slopes as noted on plan.

2. Ridge Vent shall be provided and installed on all
ridges greater than ¢' in length per manufacturer's
specifications.

3. Soffit Vent shall be continuous soffit vent
4. H Wi ‘tyvek' d I shall b s"SPNg‘c'IEF?Eﬁs ]
. louse Wrap, "tyvek" or approved equal shall be
installed over entire exterior wall per manufacturer's SOUTH
if ions and r i
1 DESIGNS
5. Flt'xshing shall pe provided ol:;ove all door fmd BOARD AND 8:12 (0) 919-556-2226
window openings, above finish wall material BATTEN AS — 12 10
changes and at wall surfaces where lower roof areas SPECIFIED (F) 919}'1356_'2228
abut vertical wall surfaces. 10 www.southdesigns.com
6 FASOA TP J— ¢
6. Porch Railings shall be provided at all porch walking 6" FRIEZE TYP— GLAZING
surfaces greater than 30" above adjacent finished "
grade. It shall be 34" high with guards spaced no /‘4 WIN. TRM Z
more than 4" apart. Consult community IND FLR PLATE J
specifications for material. Ff—" — B - A= - 4 1 B el (M L I’ — N O
WINDOW HDR HT 1 1 )
7. Finish Wall Material shall be as noted on elevation T . B | = T [] 11 [] - '12 - / T y \— '1,7 — 1T u')
drawings. g ’V‘IBIRDOW — M 0 = a = — D
3 4 2
8. Brick Veneer, if included on elevation shall be tied to . 12 12 L — 4" CORNER
wall surface with galvanized corrugated metal ties at X ~ BOARD (TYP)
arate of 24" oc horizontally and 16" oc vertically so ol @ 4" WINDOW N >
that no more than 2.67sf of brick is supported by (1) ™~ TRM T~ L L | < BOARD AND
tie. Space between face of wall and back face of ™~ [] © /—B%E?Js <
brick shall be limited to a maximum of 1". Flashing [ T T T T |
shall be provided behind brick above all wall D

openings and at base of brick wall. Flashing shall be 2ND FIR FF. 1 3.5 :12

material and shall be installed so that it laps under y 1ST FLR PLATE . . :

a minimum of é-mil poly or other corrosion resistant
the house wrap material @ minimum of 2".

w
Weepholes shall be provided at a rate of 48" oc and _ | yWINDOW HDR HT _ . - - — | BRI IRIRARE R
shall not be less than 3/16" in diameter and shall be Ll L | ] & e
located immediately above flashing. BA&SBS%%IE%S I mT— — \BRS'A)Cé(&F'IISmAS
9. Brick Veneer Support Lintels shall be provided if brick ] »
veneer is included on elevation. Lintels shall be Q) BZSKS’PEg.FUE'g‘ — [~ 6" HOR. TRM
provided as listed in the following schedule and shall Tl s \\ ]
have a minimum bearing length of 6". Masonry el % ]
Lintels shall be provided so that deflection is limited HORIZ. SIDING F—1 L —
to L/600. AS SPECIFIED 2 ] -—
Masonry Opening Lintel Schedule STG{%'&'ENCS‘OOT = ;‘77 ;‘77 ;‘77 7;‘77 — = = mm mm mm mm =
e e e e = = = -
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General Elevation Notes

General Elevation Notes shall apply unless
noted otherwise on plan.

1.

Roof shall be finished with architectural composition
shingles with slopes as noted on plan.

Ridge Vent shall be provided and installed on all
ridges greater than ¢' in length per manufacturer's
specifications.

Soffit Vent shall be continuous soffit vent
House Wrap, "tyvek" or approved equal shall be

installed over entire exterior wall per manufacturer's
if ions and e i

Flashing shall be provided above all door and
window openings, above finish wall material
changes and at wall surfaces where lower roof areas
abut vertical wall surfaces.

Porch Railings shall be provided at all porch walking
surfaces greater than 30" above adjacent finished
grade. It shall be 34" high with guards spaced no
more than 4" apart. Consult community
specifications for material.

Finish Wall Material shall be as noted on elevation
drawings.

Brick Veneer, if included on elevation shall be tied to
wall surface with galvanized corrugated metal ties at
arate of 24" oc horizontally and 16" oc vertically so
that no more than 2.67sf of brick is supported by (1)
tie. Space between face of wall and back face of
brick shall be limited to a maximum of 1". Flashing
shall be provided behind brick above all wall
openings and at base of brick wall. Flashing shall be
a minimum of é-mil poly or other corrosion resistant
material and shall be installed so that it laps under
the house wrap material @ minimum of 2".
Weepholes shall be provided at a rate of 48" oc and
shall not be less than 3/16" in diameter and shall be
located immediately above flashing.

Brick Veneer Support Lintels shall be provided if brick
veneer is included on elevation. Lintels shall be
provided as listed in the following schedule and shall
have a minimum bearing length of 6". Masonry
Lintels shall be provided so that deflection is limited
to L/600.

Masonry Opening Lintel Schedule

Opening Size Angle

up to 4'-0" 3-1/2"x 3-1/2" x 5/1¢"
4-1" to  5-8" 4"x3-1/2"x 5/16" LLV
5-7" to 6'-8" 5"x3-1/2"x 5/16" LLV
6'-7" to 8'-4" 6"x3-1/2"x 5/16" LLV
8'-5" to 16'-4" 7"x4"x 3/8" LLV

S

>
b
B

Wellers Knoll Lot 83
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ATTIC VENT SCHEDULE

ELEVATION 'B'
MAIN HOUSE SQFIG | 2034 AT / NEAR RIDGE AT / NEAR EAVE
VENTTYPE REQUIRED SUPPLIED OF TOTAL
RANGE SUPPLIED 0.4236 02778 0.125 0.1944 0.0625
7777777 RIDGE VENT 271 3.39 3.00 45.28 0 0 24.00
i)
! = :9 SOFFIT VENTS 407| 3.39 3.63 54.72 0 58.00 SOUTH
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, - r_ ]
r —‘ 1 TOTAL (miN) 6.78 6.78 6.63 100.00 POT VENTS MAY BE REQUIRED IF THERE IS INSUFFICIENT RIDGE AVAILABLE DES]GNS
+ SCHEDULE HAS BEEN CALCULATED ASSUMING EAVE VENTILATION AT 50-60% OF TOTAL AND RIDGE AT 40-50% OF TOTAL REQURED VENTILATION (0)919-556-2226

(F) 919-556-2228
www.southdesigns.com
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COVERED PORCH ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" ON 11x17, 1/4"=1'-0" ON 22x34
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ELEVATION 'B' ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/4” = 1°-0" ON 22x34, 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11x17
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ISSUE DATE:
09/29/2018
CURRENT REVISION DATE;
10/13/2020

Wellers Knoll Lot 83 —=

3.5b



Mindi.Stephens
Rectangle

Mindi.Stephens
Rectangle

Mindi.Stephens
Text Box
Wellers Knoll Lot 83

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line


X REF TABLE
4"ORT"

—1— ROOF TRUSS
|—— INSULATION BAFFLE

<

|—— ATTIC INSULATION
AS REQUIRED

12

TOP OF PLATE g

10"

—SHOW TOP OF FASCIA BOARD ; ABOVE PLATE
HEIGHT,

—WHEN DRAWN CORRECTLY, THE HEEL HEIGHTS
WLL MEASURE' AS FOLLOWS:

3:12 = 10° HEEL

412 = 11" HEEL

5112 = 12" HEEL

FOR ROOF PITCHES 6:12 AND ABQVE:

75 oW T0P OF FASCIA BOARD 4” ABOVE PLATE
—WHEN DRAWN CORRECTLY, THE HEEL HEIGHTS

WILL MEASURE AS FOLLOWS:

6:12 = 10 HEEL

: EEL

812 = 12° HEEL

9:12 = 13" HEEL

10:12 = 14" HEEL

GYPSOM WALLBOARD

THE LOWEST PITCH ROOF ALWAYS MANDATES THE
PITCH AND A 5 12 PITCH,
PLATE HBGHT RULE. THE HEEL

7" THE
B 12 ROOF IN THIS CONDITION WLL DIFFER FROM WHAT IS LISTED Hﬂ?E

ENERGY HEEL DETAIL: CZ 2 & 3

SCALE: 17 = 1'-0" ON 22x34, 1/2" = 1'-0" ON 11x17
n =1 RooF TRUSS
X L— INSULATION BAFFLE
y b
2| 5 — ATTIC INSULATION
£z AS REQURED
g ©
x| @ AL L L T0P OF PLATE g
10" \
GYPSOM WALLBOARD
FOR ROOF PITCHES 5:12 AND BELOW:

ﬁaial?‘w TOP OF FASCIA BOARD 9" ABOVE PLATE
—WHEN_DRAWN CORREC'I'Lin THE HEEL HEIGHTS

FOR_ROOF PITCHES 6:12 AND ABOVE:

SO TOP OF FASCIA BOARD 67 ABOVE PLATE
JHEN DRAYN CORRECTLY, THE HEEL HEIGHTS
WLL MEASURE AS OLLOWS:

WOULD FOLLOW_ THE 9"
6:12 ROOF IN THIS CONDITION WILL DIFFER FROM WHAT IS LISTED HERE.

THE LOWEST PITCH ROOF ALWAYS MANDATES THE
LE , A ROOF WITH A 4:12 PITCH AND A 6:12 PITCH,
ABOVE PLATE HEIGHT RULE. THE HEEL FOR THE

ENERGY HEEL DETAIL: CZ 4 & 5

SCALE:

REF TABLE
]u

17 = 1'-0" ON 22x34, 1/2" =

1'-0" ON 11x17

10" TREAD

1"NOSING

RISER HEIGHTS PER STAIR CONFIGURATION

PLATE HEIGHT] 10" FLOOR SYSTEM

14" FLOOR SYSTEM | 16" FLOOR SYSTEM

8-11/2" 14RISERS@ 7 11/16"

15RISERS @ 7 1/2" 15 RISERS @ 7 5/8"

11/2" 16 RISERS @ 7 1/2"

16 RISERS @ 7 3/4" 17 RISERS @ 7 7/16"

10-11/2" 17 RISERS @ 7 3/4"

18 RISERS @ 7 9/16" 18 RISERS @7 11/16"

TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL

SCALE: 1"

= 1"-0" ON 22x34, 1/2"

= 1'-0" ON 11x17

.y ODARPIAE

— . — . N

814"
7.0

WINDOW HDR HT
LULLDAURI LS,

2ND

9-1)"

8-0"

1ST

ARFF . __ &

FLR FF

814"
70"

-

2ND FLR PLATE
WINDOW HDR HT
DT TR T

2ND FIR FF

9-14"
8.0

N

— 1STFIR PLATE

WINDOW HDR HT .

1ST FIR FF

ROOF TRUSS
PER MANUF.

ROOF TRUSS
PER MANUF.

BEDROOM 3

BEDROOM 2

SOUTH
DESIGNS

(0)919-556-2226
(F) 919-556-2228
www.southdesigns.com

FAMILY

FOYER

PORCH

| T

DAVIDSON

DATE

ROOF TRUSS
PER MANUF.

BUILDING SECTION

SCALE: 1/4”

= 1'-0" ON 22x34, 1/8"

ROOF TRUSS
PER MANUF.

= 1"-0" ON 11x17

i

DESCRIPTION

REV. #

MECHANICAL

FAMILY

~GAMEROOM

2-CAR GARAGE

GARAGE HEADER

b

BUILDING SECTION 2

SCALE: 1/4” = 1"-0" ON 22x34, 1/8" = 1'-0" ON 11x17

!

Wellers Knoll Lot 83

Building Sections

2387 - ASH - RH

DRAWN BY:
South Designs

ISSUE DATE:
09/29/2018

CURRENT REVISION DATE
10/13/2020

SCALE:
1/8"=10"

SHEET
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( ELECTRICAL SYMBOL KEY )

LIGHT FIXTURES

€D |CEILING SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT
)  |[RECESSED CAN LIGHT

3 we |[RECESSED CAN LIGHT WATERPROOF
3 |RECESSED CAN — EYEBALL

@©  |PENDANT LIGHTING

< |WALL SCONGE

P |WALL MOUNT LIGHT

P |FLoop uGHT
OUTLETS

= [DUPLEX OUTLET

=S, [oF1 OUTLET

ﬁ_w WATERPROOF GFI OUTLET

=& |SWITCHED 1/2 HOT DUPLEX OUTLET

== |220v OUTLET

220v
TELEPHONE OUTLET

[ I«

—&] [CATV (TELEVISION) OUTLET

General Power and Lighting:

General Power and Lighting Notes shall apply
unless noted otherwise on plans.

All work shall be installed per the current NC Residential

Building Code, and the National Electric Code. Alarm devices

shall meet NFPA 72.

1. Smoke Alarms - Shall be provided as a minimum of (1)
per floor, i if (if i
sleep room, and (1) outside each sleeping area, within
the immediate vicinity of sleeping rooms. When more
than one alarm is required, the alarm devices shall be
interconnected in such a manner that the activation of
one alarm will activate all of the alarms. Smoke alarms
shall be hard wired to permanent power and shall have
batter back-ups.

2. Switches - For lighting, fans, etc. shall be installed at
heights illustrated on this page and shall be located a
minimum of 4 1/2" from door openings to allow for the

proper installation of door casings. Switches, thermostats,
security pads, and other similar devices shall be grouped
th ience of use

and installed for c
and to avoid placement within centers of wall areas.

Note:
This plan is a diag ing approxi i of
convenience outlets based on requirements found in the NC

== =& |UNDER-COUNTER OR CONCEALED OUTLETS

2 CEILING MOUNTED DUP. OUTLET

Proor |[FLOOR MOUNTED DUP. OUTLET

SWITCHES

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

3 | THREE-WAY SWITCH

$* |FOUR-WAY SWITCH

PS5 JELECTRICAL DISCONNECT

MISC FIXTURES

EXHAUST FAN

©  |wuncTioN BoX

Do | JUNCTION BOX 220V

@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR OR SMOKE
‘cM —$p DETECTOR

@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR AND SMOKE
€0.5D| DETECTOR

[ |ELECTRIC METER

fpey | ELECTRICAL PANEL

T [DOOR BELL CHIME

¢ |DOOR BELL PUSH BUTTON

=
€z238¢:23 | CEILING FAN PREWIRE
3

87 | FLUORESCENT LIGHT

=<
=
\_ _J

h
[ -
T} —
= .‘D.S
B8
w2
N
b k=]
N £
[ (73
w |8
osg |E
N g’é H
(=]

DOOR CHIMES

ial Code and N.E.C. Actual positions may vary from
what is shown on plan.

ELECTRICAL BOX HEIGHTS

). (1) in each

= i 1
?PORCH
/
|
\
AN
NV
| FAMILY ROOM
BREAKFAST / RN
A S 4
/
//

\

OWNER'S SUITE

I
. \ i
4
\ =
| i
/ ; j
/ i T0 LIGHT
ﬁk\ i ABOVE
BE
| \ KITCHEN N
\Q\\_/f} A X
pd p—

=8 e L

2 CAR GARAGE

-1
|
|

—d

r—"

DR

4' FLUORESCENT

\
\
\
|
|
/
/ ===
o _/ s
~
I__\*:: ________________ =1

FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN 'B’

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" ON 11x17, 1/4"=1'-0" ON 22x34

Wellers Knoll Lot

EXTENDED
COVERED PORCH

y\ Vi
COVERED PORCH ELECTRICAL

SCALE: 1/8°=1'-0" ON 11x17, 1/4’=1"-0" ON 22x34

OPT. SPA SHOWER

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" ON 11x17, 1/4"=1'-0" ON 22x34

s
e

L/

SOUTH
DESIGNS

(0)919-556-2226
(F) 919-556-2228
www.southdesigns.com

DAVIDSON

DATE

DESCRIPTION

REV. #

2387 - ASH - RH
First Floor Electrical 'B'

DRAWN BY:
South Designs

ISSUE DATE:
09/29/2018

CURRENT REVISION DATE
10/13/2020

SCALE:
1/8"=10"

SHEET
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( ELECTRICAL SYMBOL KEY )

LIGHT FIXTURES

€ |CEILING SURFACE MOUNT LIGHT
3 |RECESSED CAN LIGHT

KB we |RECESSED CAN LIGHT WATERPROOF
3 [RECESSED CAN — EYEBALL

©  |PENDANT LIGHTING

< |WALL SCONCE

P |WALL MOUNT LIGHT

P |FLoop LGHT
OUTLETS

=5 [DUPLEX OUTLET

=6, |GFl OUTLET

=, _p| WATERPROOF GFI OUTLET

SWITCHED 1/2 HOT DUPLEX OUTLET

220V QUTLET

-
=
220v.

P TELEPHONE OUTLET

CATV (TELEVISION) OUTLET

General Power and Lighting:

General Power and Lighting Notes shall apply
unless noted otherwise on plans.

All work shall be installed per the current NC Residential
Building Code, and the National Electric Code. Alarm devices
shall meet NFPA 72.

1. Smoke Alarms - Shall be provided as a minimum of (1)
per floor, i i (if i ). (1) in each
sleep room, and (1) outside each sleeping area, within
the immediate vicinity of sleeping rooms. When more
than one alarm is required, the alarm devices shall be
interconnected in such a manner that the activation of
one alarm will activate all of the alarms. Smoke alarms
shall be hard wired to permanent power and shall have
batter back-ups.

2. Switches - For lighting, fans, etc. shall be installed at
heights illustrated on this page and shall be located a
minimum of 4 1/2" from door openings to allow for the
proper installation of door casings. Switches, thermostats,
security pads, and other similar devices shall be grouped

and i for i of use
and to avoid placement within centers of wall areas.

Note:
This plan is a di howing approxil of
convenience outlets based on requirements found in the NC

== =& | UNDER-COUNTER OR CONCEALED OUTLETS

2 CEILING MOUNTED DUP. OUTLET

%.ooa FLOOR MOUNTED DUP. OUTLET

SWITCHES

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

3 | THREE-WAY SWITCH

$*  |FOUR-WAY swiTCH

:}J ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT

MISC FIXTURES

EXHAUST FAN

© | JUNCTION BOX

Dyey | JUNCTION BOX 220V

@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR OR SMOKE
‘cM —6p DETECTOR

@ CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR AND SMOKE
€0.5D| DETECTOR

ELECTRIC METER

ELECTRICAL PANEL

DOOR BELL CHIME

DOOR BELL PUSH BUTTON

CEILING FAN PREWIRE

FLUORESCENT LIGHT

L]
6"
THERMOSTAT

L]
—2"
SMTCHES (INCLUDUNG FIREPLACE)

1'-0"

PHONE & TV

RECEPTACLES

DOOR CHMES

Code and N.E.C. Actual positions may vary from
what is shown on plan.

ELECTRICAL BOX HEIGHTS

Wellers Knoll Lot 83

MECHANICAL

BEDROOM 2

R—— || — | e—

| ‘,

||

I

! p

l OPTIONAL
----- : STORAGE

I

|

|

|

I

L —

SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN 'B'

SCALE: 1/8"=1"-0" ON 11x17, 1/4"=1"-0" ON 22x34

aVa
D

&

L/

SOUTH
DESIGNS

(0)919-556-2226
(F) 919-556-2228
www.southdesigns.com

DAVIDSON

DATE

DESCRIPTION

REV. #

2387 - ASH - RH

Second Floor Electrical 'B'

DRAWN BY:
South Designs

ISSUE DATE:
09/29/2018

CURRENT REVISION DATE
10/13/2020

SCALE:
1/8"=10"
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Z:\CAD Drawings\JST-ENG CAD\Davidson Homes\Ash\Ash_GR Structural 1-23.dwg, 1/5/2023 7:09:40 AM, John Lewis

SCALE NOTE:
LARGE FORMAT PRINTS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED.
396" II" x 11" PRINTS ARE ONE HALF THE NOTED SCALE

-0 28'-6"

SL COLUMN e o
PaL Col
PERPLAN

iy
AL y
W CAR "

&" FND. ON lo" WIDE
BY 8" DEEP CONT.
CONC. FTG. (TYP. UNO.)

6 x & TRTD. POST MIN.
ON1g"x 18" x &"
CONC. FTG. (TYP.)

3/4" SUBFLOOR S
\ - > A ___

L b3

RALEIGH, NC 27609

2 x 8 SQUASH BLOCK EA. SIDE OF DBL. DOUBLE JoIST

JOIST CENTERED BENEATH PSL COLUMN. " PER PLAN
FASTEN w/ (2) ROUS OF (5) 12d NAILS
EQUALLY SPACED

a-o"

7
2 x & TRTD.

(2)2 x 12 TRTD.

DBL. JOIST
—
v
= gl2 14"

«
&
S
<

R
g™

1/4/2023

120 MPH ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED
NOTES FOR LESS THAN
30' MEAN ROCF HEIGHT:

2 x & SQUASH BLOCK EA. SIDE OF

GIRDER FASTENED w/ (2) ROWS OF
(5) 2d NAILS EQUALLY SF‘ACED\

T IR

LATAJ
|
q;]%
|

13
L — ]

r
\
‘
=

DROPPED GIRDER
" PERPLAN

PHONE: (919) 7899919

].s. THOMPSON
ENGINEERING, 1

333 EAST SIX FORKS ROAD, SUITE

L ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO
STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS. ENGINEER'S SEAL
DOES NOT CERTIFY DIMENSIONAL
ACCURACY OR ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT
INCLUDING ROCF SYSTEM.

2. STRUCTURAL DESIGN PER NORTH CAROLINA
RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2018 EDITION.

3. INSTALL 172" ANCHOR BOLTS 6'-0" OC. AND

WITHIN 1'-0" FROM END OF EACH CORNER

ANCHOR BOLTS MUST EXTEND A MNIMUM OF

7" INTO MASONRY OR CONCRETE. LOCATE

BOLT WITHIN MIDDLE THIRD OF PLATE WIDTH.

MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 16 LESS THAN 30 FEET.

EXTERIOR WALLS DESIGNED FOR 120 MPH

WINDS.

6. WALL CLADDING DESIGNED FOR +55 PSF
AND -20 PSF (+/- INDICATE POSITIVE /
NEGATIVE PRESSURE (TYP).

7. ROCF CLADDING DESIGNED FOR +42 PSF
AND -18 PSF FOR ROOF PITCHES 112 TO 12/12
AND 42 PSF AND -36 PSF FOR ROOF
PITCHED 225/2 TO /2.

8. INSTALL V6" OSB SHEATHING ON ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS OF ALL STORIES N
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R622103 OF
THE NCRC, 2018 EDITION. SEE THE WALL
BRACING NOTES AND DETAILS SHEET FOR
MORE INFORMATION.

. ENERGY EFFICIENCY COMPLIANCE AND
INSULATION VALUES OF THE BULDING TO BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 1l OF THE
NCRC, 2018 EDITION.

1. REFER TO NOTES AND DETAIL SHEETS FOR

ADDITIONAL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION.

2 x 10 8
le" OC.
2x10 8
le" OC.
DBL. JOIST
DBL. JOIST
2x10 8
le" OC.

13'-3 1/4"

DBL. JoIsT
DBL. JoisT
DBL. JoisT

|

|
~<

i

|

|- —
—
M

—

DBL. JolsT

1
|
362"

ot
LAIJ

-
©'-3 3/4"

B

&'-0"

BLOCKING DETAIL

(NOT TO SCALE)

" 49 ) 5.5 |/4"

-
-
dl
-

%4
-

%4
ol
-
dl
-
ol
—

[CFN

[
i
1
i
|
+
:

F
i
-
L
-
L
-

\

L
[

39 4"
1 [

BL. JOI5T
P
E
£
3
DBL. ri
L —
DBL. JoleT

']

DBL. JO[eT
8'-3 112"

DBL. JoIsT

7.0
30

2x108

le" OC.

2og 2h
Jolst

& x 6 TRTD. POST MIN. o
ON 8" x 18" x 8" I'-4
CONC. F1G. (TYP)

2xlo8
le" OC.

-
al

(3) 2 x 10 GIRDER
DROPPED (TYP.)

14'-10 3/4"
5.0
0

1
]
DBL. JOIST
2x10 8

T
sk
iz
+

&

-
4

L

L L

2411 12"

[ o334 s 51"

/ 6" x l6" CMU PIER STRUCTURAL NOTES:

w/ 30" x 30" x 10"
CONC. FTG. (TYP.)

. ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE 2
SPF OR ¥ SYP (UNO). ALL
TREATED LUMBER TO BE %2 SYP
(UINO.)

. INSTALL DOUBLE OR TRIFLE
JOIST UNDER WALLS PARALLEL
TO FLOOR JOISTS WHERE NOTED
ON THE PLANS.

. SQUARES DENOTE POINT LOADS
UHICH REQUIRE $OLID BLOCKING
TO GIRDER OR FOUNDATION.

. SHADED PIERS TO BE FILLED
SOLID.

. INSTALL LADDER WIRE @ 16" OC.
TO SECURE MULTIPLE WYTHE
FOUNDATION WALLS TOGETHER.

6. REFER TO NOTES AND DETAIL

SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL
STRUCTURAL INFORMATION.

ASH
PLAN 2387
DAVIDSON HOMES

0.0

2 x 8 TRTD.
216" OC.

2x108
6" OC.

12'-5 3/4"

2x10 e

le" OC.
DBL. JOIST

(2) 2 x 1@ TRTD. (TYP. UNO)

ARV

| 36"x36"x 12"
CONC. FTG.

w

N

~

o

4 CONC./
/ sLAB

2'-12"

&'-0"

N\

/ sLAB

19'-2 1/4"

Vv

OPTIONAL EXTENDED
COVERED/ASEREENED PORCH e ——————=

580"

DATE: JANUARY 4, 2023

T SEE WALL BRACING DETAIL SHEET
FOR FOUNDATION DETAILS

| —24" x 24" x Ip" 24" x 24" x 10"
L -1 cocre. Cone. FTG,\\F
|
J

SCALE: 1/4"= 1:0"

10"

ELEVATIONS A, B, ¢ C

DRAWN BY: SOUTH DESIGNS

ENGINEERED BY: JAG

[
(I

209" | 16'-4" | 2'-2" S‘l lb

18'-10" 20'-8" CRAWL FOUNDATION
PLAN w/ OPT. 2 x 10 JOISTS

395"

Wellers Knoll Lot 83



Mindi.Stephens
Rectangle

Mindi.Stephens
Rectangle

Mindi.Stephens
Rectangle

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Text Box
Wellers Knoll Lot 83

Mindi.Stephens
Line

Mindi.Stephens
Line


Z:\CAD Drawings\JST-ENG CAD\Davidson Homes\Ash\Ash_GR Structural 1-23.dwg, 1/5/2023 7:11:11 AM, John Lewis

SCALE NOTE:
LARGE FORMAT PRINTS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED.
11" x 17" PRINTS ARE ONE HALF THE NOTED SCALE
t‘ i 23‘:@ 5‘Dj ZA 77777777777777 ﬂ
| 222 222" i R |
u
4x4TRID._ | e e | | | | | | | | x g
POST M. i S
N (22 % 19 DROPPED (TYP) ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | | | I Q “Z_
v = pe— T
\ ! o ! s el ] D)3,
© 5 = 282
‘ i i | g 1 | Ay &
D= - | = | I | £
o Q o___ [ | ”,
! ' ufs a s | | T\ § B=S
Sl Sl | | . ~ S oot
| Sl ‘ Sly | | P Ry H. o Q @725
| 2, ., Srecid 7 | | o ™ Wess
! | o | - 1w c=3
\ ‘ | (2)13/4" x 18" LVL w/ (4)2 x 4 EA END ! v ‘ = | 529
e - enl—— c— — | S— — . —— S—— a— | | - >~
| & @134 x 3 /& LVL SET BOTIOM FLUBH w/ BOTTOM OF JOISTS ! i ! —\'J | 1 / 4/ 2023 M & % a7
Py w/ (2) JACKS EA END ) AND SET TOR] UP INTO KNEE WALL } Sle } = L |=2%
N iy fales
S | 5 = | || BRACED WALL DESIGN NOTES: @p) Qe 7
\ | 8 ‘ \ &2
| o 8l i Za i ‘ | | BRACED WALL DESIGN PER SECTION R60ZI0 OF THE NCRC N“ja we
S &S 9 | = ‘ 2018 EDITION. 2
\ S o . g 30 s o SR - R s ‘ | 2. C5-WSP REFERS TO 'CONTINUOUS SHEATHING - WOOD
a SRR ¢ @ 3 E b o Z 4 | STRUCTURAL PANELS" CONTRACTOR 15 TO INSTALL T/l6" 0SB
\ ~ Je 3 [T [ 9 5 [ ON ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ATTACHED w/ &dl NALS SPACED 6"
3 s S oo N S) C ] I l 0C. ALONG PANEL EDGES AND 12" OC. N THE FIELD.
! - = LS o - ool Saa S-E s — \ 5. 'GB REFERS TO 'GTPSUM BOARD' CONTRACTOR IS TO INSTALL
4 x 4 TRID. POST | T SE 3 wal 922 sR? Bt | 172" (MIN) GYPEUM WALL BOARD WHERE NOTED ON THE PLANS.
’ ol u b S 98 ko - FASTEN GB WITH | /4" SCRELS OR | B/8" NAILS SPACED 1" OC.
MIN. (TYP.) [ (o34 < =l 2o R B
/ [ sS85 4 ol gul Il \ ALONG PANEL EDGES AND IN THE FIELD INCLUDING TOP AND
] L x S5l ¥o= BOTTOM PLATES.
(2)2 x 10 DROPPED (TYP. WNO) Lo e " YA i ( [ 4. BRACED WALL DESIGN APPLIED IN WND ZONES UP TO 130 MPH.
| . a Il (2)13/4" x 14" LVL FLUSH — | FOR HIGH WND ZONES, BRACE WALLS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED
ROCF TRUSSES I 222X 12 w/ (3)2x 4 EA END_% T IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 45 OF THE NCRC 2018 EDITION.
ol e | 7T - — " | 5 SEE NOTES AND DETAIL SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL BRACED
ENG. BY OTH 1 (1 34 X 1 LV
s H ERS ‘ : Flue ngpéoh — d / \ ‘ WALL NFORMATION.
[§)
®||  GIRDER TRUSS ENG. BY OTHERS ( Ug\81/10 HGR |
o=~ T~ [ \
s (4)13/4" x 14" LVL FLUSH w/ (5) 2 x 4 EA END !
prt (3)2x4 [ S S e S o —— d— |
: FASTEN PLIES [ (2) ROWG OF & 374" LONG
¥ | 8 g L SMPSON 8DU (R EQUAL) SCREUS @ 24" OC. g portiC Aol | | BRACED WALL DESIGN
5 sleg || eneros|| 4 1 W4 , ¢ | =R
2l 8ls y 8 3udes| @ HGT. T0 CONCEAL &ly | \ RECTANGLE A RECTANGLE B
3 1 ! 4 28y & < STAR RAE SEs | ‘ SIDE 1A (FRONT LOAD) SIDE 1B
a é < | ~ Sk (e B Y |§E| 20 & | METHOD: CS-WsP/GB/FF METHOD: PF/CS-WSP 175)
S 74 74 5 N iy K (1)1 374" x 14" Ly B (S TOTAL REQUIRED LENGTH: 1558 TOTAL REQUIRED LENGTH: 247 =)
I < [ Sl Sofg Bl E—— FLUSH w|@ il TOTAL PROVIDED LENGTH: 2188'  TOTAL PROVIDED LENGTH: &' =
=t = | P4 Sl I & SIDE 24
= " " (AT} DE SIDE 2B >~ O
! z I olx T on I e L RIS S[g | ol METHOD: C5-WoP METHOD: Co-UsP © T
= el = el — X ~ B I = : C5-| : CS-|
(2134 x 3 V4 VL \ _ f' i SITFSON HUSIBI/D HERR. EA.END B N N TOTAL REQUIRED LENGTH: [558'  TOTAL REQUIRED LENGTH: 247 T~ Q
w/ (2) JACKS EA END (4)2x 4 DI xR — — 14 TJ1 210 (OR by . (= TOTAL PROVIDED LENGTH: 1158'  TOTAL PROVIDED LENGTH: 140’ w > Z
‘ &y Jl ! SMPSON HUdl HaR L =l | EuA) ORI * ‘ SIDE 34 SIDE 3B/4A COMBINED <%0
| a8 ‘ " FLOOR TRUSSES I : METHOD: C8-WsP METHOD: C5-WSP ﬂ LR
oo I ENG. BY OTHERS ‘ ; ‘ ; ‘ &)
iR I e o 236 UALL \ TOTAL REQUIRED LENGTH: 103 TOTAL REQUIRED LENGTH: 123] =
\ w8 o L8 ~ = \ TOTAL PROVIDED LENGTH: 5647 TOTAL PROVIDED LENGTH: 230" >
‘ ges 1 g 2 |g I B B CONR T2 1 ‘ ‘ SIDE 4A (SIDE LOAD) SIDE 4B <
) N (2] | ol ggooS ) = e 7 — — ™ | METHOD: CS-WSP METHOD: CS5-WsP (@)
A8 & AN SlY & . TOTAL REQUIRED LENGTH: 1021 TOTAL REQUIRED LENGTH: 20'
‘ BN - 3 | ‘ TOTAL PROVIDED LENGTH: 340" TOTAL PROVIDED LENGTH: 16,67
OPTIONAL EXTENDED | Ex 19 D - —— - - s i e
o= 9 S¥ug (3)13/4" x 20 LVL. SET TOP S
COVERED/SEREENED- PORCH | * I T 1 FLisH ) Tor GF JORTS. (4124 tcko— R: |
| ES - = O - [
X
| } wi = ] / | STRUCTURAL NOTES:
|
[E A IS S, /' I [P J (2)2x10 /
( : ; ‘ ‘ £ \ ‘ I ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE SFF % OR % STP
\ 22510 S L | (UNO). ALL TREATED LUMBER TO BE SYP % (INO).
| 2 = o [ (4)7 x 4 JACKS ¢ (2) KNG STUDS | 2. ALL LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE (2)2 x &
o | | B EA. SIDE OF BEAM FASTENED u/ \ (UNO).
| o 3" R SIMPEON 516 STRAPS 5 24 OC. | 3. INSTALL AN EXTRA JOIST UNDER WALLS PARALLEL
I it S \ TO FLOOR JOISTS WHERE NOTED ON THE PLANS.
[ S E ROOF TRUSSES ENGINEERED | | 4. WINDOW AND DOOR HEADERS TO BE SUPPORTED
| 5 g | ~ BY OTHERS — | TABLE R60215 w/ (1) JACK STUD AND (1) KING STUD EA. END (INO.).
) [l | \ MINIMUM NUMBER OF FULL HEIGHT KING STUDS SEE TABLE R6£2.15 FOR ADDITIONAL KING $TUD
| 2 5 ‘ \ AT EACH END OF HEADERS IN EXTERIOR WALLS REQUIREMENTS,
——— 5. SQUARES DENOTE POINT LOADS WHICH REQUIRE
207 x 10 DROPFED (TYP) e | ‘ heerCanaatl IR AL ol e 0LID BLOCKING TO GIRDER OR FOUNDATION. ALL
4 x 4 TRTD. POST : [ | (FEET) D SQUARES TO BE (2) STUDS (UNO.)
| MIN. (TYP.) | I | WP T0 3 1 6. A/Lé 4 x 4:2;1&?“&; Bisgsct‘oEEEDQJ:L)SLAANﬁs DATE: JANUARY 4, 2023
S MPSO! POST B OR
| >3 106 2 w - -
| | GARAGE PORTAL FRAME. SEE | 56709 3 6 x & POSTS w/ ABUbL POST BASES (OR EQUAL) SCALE: 1/4' = 1)0"
| METHOD PF WALL BRACING DETAIL \ 91012 4 (INO). AL 4 x 4 AND 6 x & POSTS TO BE
| | 21270 15 5 INSTALLED WITH 122 LB CAPACITY UPLIFT DRAWN BY: SOUTH DESIGNS
i | \ | CONNECTORS AT TOP (UNO.)
. . 1. FOR FIBERGLASS, ALUMINUM, OR COLUMN ENG. BY ENGINEERED BY: JAG
‘ I (3)13/4" x 1| V8" LVL CONT. CORNER TO CORNER i | OTHERS, SECURE TO SLAB u/ (2) METAL ANGLES
! W/ (2)2 X 6 JACKS EA. BEARNG PONT ‘ — NOTE: USING 2° CONG. SCREUS, FASTEN ANGLES TO
\ ELEVATION B Ry g | \ BCI 5000s-18 JOISTS MAY BE USED IN COLUMNS w/ 1/4" THROUGH BOLTS w/ NUTS AND
‘ oot _ R ‘ LIEU OF TJI 2i0 JOISTS AT THE DEPTH AND WASHERS. LOCATE ANGLES ON OPPOSITE SIDES
g v SPACING INDICATED ON THE PLANS OF COLUMN. THROUGH BOLTS MUST BE INSTALLED
| |
| e o e N S o o | ETs FoR
| cAN%:YEg?\;t;::ﬁgg@é } ! \ ADDITIONAL STRUCTURAL INFORMATION.
[ L_ _ CANOPYHOCAHON wHOP HONAE4-CARAGE-DXAENSION: _ | | = ‘
r ] 39'-6" SIDE 1A RECTANGLE A
W e e rS K O L O “7 77777777777777777777777777777777 4" :
I
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SCALE NOTE:
LARGE FORMAT PRINTS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED.
II" x 11" PRINTS ARE ONE HALF THE NOTED SCALE

RALEIGH, NC 27609

473" HEIGHT ',
“, VY H.
R R
LTI

1/4/2023

+-  8/0 CLGHT I BRACED WALL DESIGN NOTES:

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
l: ___________ 1 JRUSSCUPPORTKNEEUWALL _ _ _
|
|
|
l

- ©/8 WALL HT

S~
ROOF TRUSSES ENGNEERED
BY OTHERS

PHONE: (919) 7899919

| BRACED WALL DESIGN PER SECTION Re@210 OF THE NCRC
2018 EDITION.

2. CS-WsP REFERS TO "CONTINUOUS SHEATHING - WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANELS" CONTRACTOR 1 TO INSTALL V6" 0SB

ON ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ATTACHED w/ 8d NAILS SPACED 6"

( OC. ALONG PANEL EDGES AND 12" OC. IN THE FIELD.

3. GB REFERS TO "GYPSUM BOARD" CONTRACTOR 16 TO INSTALL
172" (MIN.) GYPSUM WALL BOARD WHERE NOTED ON THE PLANS.
FASTEN GB WITH | I/4" SCREWS OR | 5/8" NAILS SPACED 1" OC.

u ALONG PANEL EDGES AND IN THE FIELD INCLUDING TOP AND

BOTTOM PLATES.

) 4. BRACED WALL DESIGN APPLIED IN WIND ZONES UP TO 130 MPH.

FOR HIGH WIND ZONES, BRACE WALLS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED
IN ACCORDANCE UITH CHAPTER 45 OF THE NCRC 2018 EDITION.
5. SEE NOTES AND DETAIL SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL BRACED

— | WALL INFORMATION.

].s. THOMPSON
ENGINEERING, 1

333 EAST SIX FORKS ROAD, SUITE

(2)2x10

BY OTHERS

ROOF TRUSSES ENGINEERED

NOTE:

.. PER SECTION Re2210.32 OF THE 2218 NCRC, THE AMOUNT OF
n BRACING ON THE SECOND FLOOR EXCEEDS THE AMOUNT
[l REQUIRED FOR THE FIRST FLOOR AND NO BRACED WALL
ANALYSIS 15 REQUIRED.
2. SHEATH ALL EXTERIOR WALLS WITH 1/l6" 0SB SHEATHING
— Lf U ATTACHED WITH 8dl NAILS AT &" OC. ALONG PANEL EDGES AND
12" OC. IN THE FIELD.

2)21x12

ROOF TRUSSES ENGINEERED.
BY OTHERS

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

GIRDER TRUSS ENGINEE
BY OTHERS w/ (4)2 x 4 EA.

1. ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE ® SPF
] OR % 5YP (UNO).
I 2. ALL LOAD BEARING HEADERS TO BE
(2)2 x 6 (UNO).

| 3. WNDOW AND DOOR HEADERS TO BE
I SUPPORTED w/ (1) JACK $TUD AND ()
I KING STUD EA. END (UNO.). SEE TABLE
| R602.15 FOR ADDITIONAL KING STUD
| REQUIREMENTS.

4. SQUARES DENOTE POINT LOADS
I UHICH REQUIRE $0LID BLOCKING TO
| GIRDER OR FOUNDATION. SQUARES
| TO BE (2) STUDS (UNO.)
I 5. REFER TO NOTES AND DETAIL SHEETS
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

ROOF TRUSSES ENGINEE]
BY OTHERS

ASH
PLAN 2387
DAVIDSON HOMES

(DV2x8

FOR ADDITIONAL STRUCTURAL
INFORMATION.

TABLE Re2215
MINIMUM NUMBER OF FULL HEIGHT KING STUDS
AT EACH END OF HEADERS IN EXTERIOR WALLS

HEADER SPAN MINIMUM NUMBER OF FULL
(FEET) HEIGHT STUDS (KINGS?

uP 1O 3'

>3 706
>6 709
>9' 1012
>12' 1015

DATE: JANUARY 4, 2023

SCALE: 1/4"= 1:0"

@ oW —

ELEVATION B

DRAWN BY: SOUTH DESIGNS

ENGINEERED BY: JAG

S-3b

Wellers Knoll Lot 83 5
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OPTIONAL EXTENDED
COVERED/SEREENED- PORCH

-0

i
|
I
|
|
I
I
|
|
I
|

TRUSSES ENG. BY.
OR2x6 16" OC. w/
- FPLACE 'A'

SCALE NOTE:
LARGE FORMAT PRINTS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED.

II" x 11" PRINTS ARE ONE HALF THE NOTED SCALE

iy
AL y
W CAR "

|

| 5 i &

i : B
| -~
N K} H =
Femestesonme F T T T T T T a7 - = =
[N = =
I / z ‘o3
| Ty S i
| AR AN
| % O NES
I ",4 Y o
| “ 1 . \“\\
| I T
|: ___________ S —

TRUSS SUPPORT

/

ROOF TRUSSES ENGINEERED.
BY OTHERS

/

1/4/2023

SECURE 2 x 8 BAND TO
BLOCKING OR TRUSS BOTTOM
CHORD w/ (1) STAGGERED ROUW OF
172" x 312" THRU BOLTS @ l" OC.

2x 6 2 16" OC. RAFTERS ATTACHED
TO BAND w/ (2) SIMPSON L50
ANGLES ((1) EA. SIDE) (OR EQUAL)

TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD
OR ADD BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED

ATTACH RAFTER TO
CLG. JOIST w/ (8) I2d
NAILLS

/

GIRDER TRUS$ ENGINEERED

ROOF TRUSSE; ENGINEERED
BY O[HERS

-0

)
l__;J
: 4 H
I— ______________ - I 12 ’n’(“
— | i oll
2 1 1~ 35 &l
s|E =h- I
72 ICHE I-o" <] 3
> ] Oly /!
- L
% [
|

BY OTHERS

j &n

ROOF TRUSSES ENGINEERED

[
i o TRUSSSFPORT |
- P 2x 8 BLOCKING BETUEEN
A STUDS AS REQUIRED

T
S 1 | 2x6 9l OC. CEILNG
2 | JSTS. ATTACHED TO BAND
I o w/ SIMPEON LBO ANGLE
S i/ (OR EQUAL)

SECURE 2 x 6 BAND TO v

b BLOCKING w/ (2) ROWS

OF 2d NAILS # 12" OC. /
( NON-LOAD BEARNG
! BRACKET PER ARCH

) DuGS.
7% L

SHED ROOF CANOPY DETAIL

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

I ALL FRAMING LUMBER TO BE #
SFF OR %2 SYP (UNO).
2. STICK FRAME OVER-FRAMED

ROOF TRUSSED ENGINEERED

BY OJHERS
j 12:12 12:12 t

ROOF SECTIONS W/ 2 x 8 RIDGES,
2 x b RAFTERS @ 16" OC. AND
FLAT 2 x 12 VALLEYS OR USE
VALLEY TRUSSES.

3. FASTEN FLAT VALLEYS TO
RAFTERS OR TRUSSES WITH
SIMPSON H25A HURRICANE TIES @
32" OC. MAX. PASS HURRICANE
TIES THROUGH NOTCH IN ROOF
SHEATHING. EACH RAFTER IS TO
BE FASTENED TO THE FLAT
YALLEY WITH A MIN. OF (&) 12d
TOE NAILS.

4. REFER TO SECTION Reo2Il OF THE
2018 NCRC FOR REQUIRED UPLIFT
RESISTANCE AT RAFTERS AND
TRUSSES.

5. REFER TO NOTES AND DETAIL
SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL
STRUCTURAL INFORMATION.

2 x & RAFTERS 2 lp" OC. SEE
SHED ROOF CANOPY DETALL

RALEIGH, NC 27609

PHONE: (919) 7899919

].s. THOMPSON
ENGINEERING, 1

333 EAST SIX FORKS ROAD, SUITE

ASH
PLAN 2387
DAVIDSON HOMES

DATE: JANUARY 4, 2023

SCALE: 1/4"= 1:0"

DRAWN BY: SOUTH DESIGNS

ENGINEERED BY: JAG

S-4b

Wellers Knoll Lot 83 -

]
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48" OR LESS

BRACED WALL PANEL

: I E—
GENERAL WALL BRACNG NOTES o oaceD L
r‘—" PER BRACED WALL
| WALL BRACNG DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 6 OF THE 2018 NC RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE (NCRC). BRACED WALL PANEL REQUIREMENTS
TABLES AND FIGURES REFERENCED ARE FROM THE 2018 NCRC. ,
2. SEE THIS SHEET FOR GENERAL DETAILS. REFER TO THE 2018 NCRC FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AS NEEDED. 172" ANCHOR BOLTS T BOND BEAM
3. BRACED EXTERIOR UALLS SUPPORTING ROCF TRUSSES AND RAFTERS, NCLUDING STORIES BELOW THE TOP FLOOR, HAVE PER BRACED WALL NI N
BEEN DESIGNED PER R60235 (3). WALL SHEATHING AND FASTENERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO RESIST COMBINED UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS % [ N 44 REBAR FIELD BENT
AND $HEAR FORCES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACCEFPTED ENGINEERED PRACTICE. - L —BOND BEAM w/ b= 6" INTO BOND BEAM
4. SEE STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR BRACED WALL LOCATIONS, DIMENSIONS, HOLD DOUN TYPE AND LOCATIONS, BRACED WALL T3 (1) % REBAR Y [ ] ]
LINE KEY WITH WALL DESIGN $UMMARY OF REQUIRED/PROVIDED TOTALS FOR EACH WALL LINE AND ANY SPECIAL NOTES =T T T wresarrer senr [ " REBAR
OR REQUIREMENTS, S \ \ 6" INTO BOND BEAM \ \
5 ALL EXTERIOR WALLS ARE TO BE SHEATHED WITH C5-USP N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R602103 INLESS NOTED - —— - . ——
OTHERIUISE. e A f zt
6. ALL EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE 112" GYPSUM INSTALLED. WHEN NOT USING METHOD "GB", GYPSUM TO BE Ptk %i SRR 7L5
FASTENED PER TABLE R10235. METHOD GB TO BE FASTENED PER TABLE R602.10) PR oS LT —/
1. C5-USP REFERS TO THE "CONTINUOUS SHEATHING - WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS' WALL BRACING METHOD. T/l6" 0SB > COVER o Lam 3 COVER— 20" Lie
sﬁ:;?gm) \NsAE e /\ANsETALLEp N fé:ﬁgx;irgfr; uJAELésA ATTAGHED w T‘LZ igim% NALS OR 5l (212" LoNG x 012" HWTJ HWTJ
D R PACED 6" OC. P DGES AND 12" OC. D (UNO.. (TP
8. GB REFERS TO THE "GYPSUM BOARD" WALL BRACING METHOD. 12* (MIN) GYPSUM WALL BOARD 16 TO BE INSTALLED ON SHORT STEM WALL REINFORCEMENT TALL STEM WALL REINFORCEMENT
BOTH $IDES OF THE BRACED WALL FASTENED WITH | /4" SCREWS OR | 5/8" NAILS $PACED 1" OC. ALONG PANEL EDGES 16" OR LESS
INCLUDING TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES AND INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS (UNO.. VERIFY ALL FASTENER OPTIONS FOR 12" AND e
5/8" GYPSUM PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. FOR INTERIOR FASTENER OPTIONS SEE TABLE R10235. FOR EXTERIOR FASTENER BRACED WALL PANEL BRACED WALL PANEL
OPTIONS SEE TABLE R6023(1). EXTERIOR GB TO BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY.
3 REQUIRED BRACED WALL LENGTH FOR EACH SIDE OF THE CIRCUMSCRIBED RECTANGLE ARE INTERPOLATED PER TABLE /BN BEAT u ()% REBAR — BOND BEAM
R602. 103 METHOD C5-WSP CONTRIBUTES (15 ACTUAL LENGTH, METHOD GB CONTRIBUTES 5 IT5 ACTUAL LENGTH, AND |
METHOD PF CONTRIBUTES 15 TIMES IT5 ACTUAL LENGTH. T ] 5/8" THREADED RODSMAY  gpT FACE [+ — 8 ol
AT T M ek Sees =4
3 : 1
sl [ 1 |
| | | | | NUT AND 2" MIN. WASHER |
= <%

12'-@" TOTAL MAX. WALL HEIGHT

.

T \—HEADER PER PLAN CONTINUOUS TO CORNER UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON PLANS. IF HEADER 15 NOT CONTINUOUS TO CORNER,

I BLOCK BETWEEN $TUDS FROM END OF HEADER TO CORNER OF WALL
w/ 2 x 12 BLOCKING AND CONTINUE NAILING PATTERN AS SHOUN.
ASTEN TOP PLATE TO HEADER WITH (2)

ROWS OF lod SINKER NAILS @ 3" OC.

2) SIMPSON CSle COIL STRAPS w/ 18" END
LENGTHS INSTALLED ON INSIDE OF WALL

ol EDGE OF CONTINUOUS 4' x 8' SHEET OF SHEATHING. INSTALL T/le"
/ 0SB SHEATHING ON OUTSIDE OF BRACED WALLS (AND INSIDE FACE

WHERE NOTED ON THE PLANS). ATTACH OSB WITH 8d NAILS 2" OC.
ALONG EDGES, INTERMEDIATE STUDS, AND PLATES. WHERE
SHEATHING LAPS HEADER DIRECTLY ABOVE BRACED WALL PANEL,
afo &d NAILS ARE TO BE SPACED IN A 3" OC. GRID PATTERN AS SHOUN
7 AND 6" OC IN THE FIELD ABOVE THE OPENING. INSIDE SHEET(S) (IF
P \\:STALLED) WILL TERMINATE AT THE CEILING LINE (TYP.)

‘OR A PANEL $PLICE (IF NEEDED), PANEL
EDGES SHALL OCCUR OVER AND BE NAILED
TO COMMON BLOCKING. ONE ROW OF gd
NAILS @ 3" OC. ALONG EA. PANEL EDGE.

10'-0" MAX. HEIGHT

ol —MIN2 x4 STUDS WITH PONY WALL HEIGHT UP TO 2'

_FfFfLE;\fH: MIN 2 x & STUDS WITH PONT WALL HEIGHT GREATER THAN 2'
__——BOTTOM PLATE SECURED BY 112" DIA. BOLTS w/ 2" x 2" x 3/l6"
PLATE WASHERS (MIN) BOLTS TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN 12" OF
THE ENDS OF EACH PLATE (MIN. OF TWO ANCHORS PER PLATE
SECTION). FOR MASONRY STEMUALL CONSTRUCTION OPTIONS,
= SEE FIG. Re22.1043

\CONCEETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATION.

OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATION

N
=

7 SIMPSON LTP4 ANCHOR AT EACH
7 /END OF THE PORTAL FRAME PANEL

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING
OVER APPROVED BAND OR RIM JOIST

OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR - FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION

+ APPLICABLE w/ GREATER THAN 12" KNEE WALL HEIGHTS
IN CRAUL SPACE AND ABOVE FRAMED BASEMENT WALLS +

METHOD FF-PORTAL FRAME DETAIL (1)

RODS MAY BE INSTALLED USING AN ADHESIVE

3" COVER—)

TYPICAL STEM WALL SECTION

ANCHORING SYSTEM WITH A MINIMUM TENSILE
CAPACITY OF 3150 LBS AND INSTALLED N
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.

OPTIONAL STEM WALL REINFORCEMENT

NOTE: GROUT BOND BEAMS AND ALL CELLS WHICH CONTAIN
REBAR, THREADED RODS AND ANCHOR BOLTS

MASONRY STEM WALLS SUPPORTING
BRACED WALL PANELS

PER FIGURE Re2210.4.3

FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING CONT. ALONG

CONTINIOUS RIN LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANEL

OR BAND JOIST

PERPENDICULAR FRAMING

8d NAILS # 6" OC.
ALONG BRACED WALL

PANEL WALL PANEL

BRACED
/ WALL PANEL

BRACED
WALL PANEL

(3)led NAILS @ 16" OC.
ALONG BRACED WALL PANEL

T~
="

PERPENDICULAR FRAMING

CONTINUOUS RIM
OR BAND JOIST

FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING
CONT. ALONG LENGTH OF
BRACED WALL PANEL

BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTION WHEN

(3) 16d NAILS
ALONG BRACED WALL
PANEL

&d NAILS @ " OC.
ALONG BRACED

@ lo" OC.

®

PERPENDICULAR TO FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING

PER FIGURE Ro0210.4.4(1)

TYPICAL EXTERIOR CORNER FRAMING
FOR CONTINUOUS SHEATHING

PER FIGURE Re22.103(5)
MIN. 24" WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL AN 800 LB HOLD DOIN é’gé ;AAE%NEZMW
DEVICE MAY BE INSTALLED N
ORIENTATION OF STUD MAY

LIEU OF CORNER RETURN

VARY. SEE FIGURE R6023(2)
GYPSUM WALLBOARD AS REQUIRED
AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CHAPTER T (TYP.)

led NAIL (3 172" x @131")
812" 0oC.

OPTIONAL NON-STRUCTURAL

FILLER PANEL CONTINUOUS WOOD STRUCTURAL

PANEL BRACED WALL LINE

E TABLE Ro023(1)
FOR FASTENING

(a) OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL

ORIENTATION OF STUD MAY
VARY. $EE FIGURE %@2.3(2)\

16d NAIL (3 12" x 2131")

e )"oC. CONTINUOUS WOOD STRUCTURAL

PANEL BRACED WALL LINE

EE TABLE Re223(1)

FOR FASTENING

MIN. 24" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL

CORNER RETURN. AN 8090 LB HOLD
DOUN DEVICE MAY BE INSTALLED

IN LIEU OF CORNER RETURN

GYPSUM WALLBOARD AS
REQUIRED AND INSTALLED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPTER T(TYP.)

(b) INSIDE CORNER DETAIL

GYPSUM WALLBOARD AS REQUIRED
AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CHAPTER 1 (TYP.)

led NAIL (3 112" x 2131")
(2 ROUS @ 24" OC.

SEE TABLE R6023(1)
FOR FASTENING

MIN. 24" WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANEL CORNER RETURN. AN
800 |.B HOLD DOUN DEVICE
MAY BE INSTALLED IN LIEU

,,,,,,,,,,, OF CORNER RETURN
CONTINUOUS WOOD

STRUCTURAL PANEL “FASTENERS ON EACH $TUD

BRACED WALL LINE AT EACH PANEL EDGE

(c) GARAGE DOOR CORNER DETAIL (SEE PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL
STRUCTURAL INFORMATION OR ALTERNATE CONFIGURATIONS)

SHEATHING PER PLAN

SCALE NOTE:
LARGE FORMAT PRINTS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED.
II" x 11" PRINTS ARE ONE HALF THE NOTED SCALE

KING STUDS BETWEEN GARAGE
HEADERS PER FLAN~\

1 7 1

1

PONY WALL PER
GRADE AND
PORTAL FRAME
DETAIL

17

0
] L
22222

VERTICAL 8TRAPS PER
PORTAL FRAME DETAIL

J%y////%, Y

PORTAL FRAME CONNECTION DETAIL

GARAGE HEADER
PER PLAN

(2) 5'-LONG SIMPSON CSle
STRAPS TOP AND BOTTOM ON
INSIDE FACE OF BEAM TO TIE
HEADERS TOGETHER

JACK STUDS SUPPORTING
HEADERS PER PLAN

BETWEEN GARAGE DOOR HEADERS

(REFERENCE PORTAL FRAME DETAIL FOR ALL OTHER PORTAL
FRAME INFORMATION)

BRACED WALL PANEL

CONNECTION TO

PERPENDICULAR RAFTERS

2" MAX.
OPENNG

o
e

PER FIGURE R622.10.45(1)

NOTE:

FOR HEEL HEIGHTS LESS
THAN OR EQUAL TO 925"
NO BLOCKING REQUIRED

525" MAX.

! SOLID BLOCKING BETUWEEN
RAFTERS OR TRUSSES
ATTACHED TO TOP PLATES WITH
8d NALLS 6" OC. ALONG LENGTH
OF BRACED WALL PANEL

_ fSIMF’SON DTT2Z HOLD DOUN
/(8) SDS 1/4" x 11/2" SCREWS
1/2" ANCHOR BOLT + WHERE A BOLT [ NOT PRESENT,
THE HOLD DOUN MAY BE SECURED w/ A 1/2" x 15"
SIMPSON TITEN HD ANCHOR OR 172" THREADED ROD
I EMBEDDED A MIN. OF 12" w/ 8IMPSON ET-HP EPOXY
(OR EQUIVALENT APPROVED ANCHORING ADHESIVE).

THE HOLD DOUN TITEN HD, AND EPOXY ARE TO BE
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

HOLD DOUN DETAIL FOR MASONRY

FOUNDATION OR MONOLITHIC SLAB
+ APPLICABLE ONLY WHERE SPECIFIED ON PLAN ©

BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTION WHEN

PARALLEL TO FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING

PER FIG. Re0210.4.4(2)
ADDITIONAL FRAMING
MEMBER DIRECTLY ABOVE
BRACED WALL PANEL

CONTINUOUS RIM OR BAND JOIST

&d NAILS @ 6" OC. ALONG

8d NAILS @ 6" OC. ALONG
BRACED WALL PANEL

BRACED WALL PANEL

|, BRACED WALL PANEL /BEACED WALL PANEL

(3) 16d NALLS 8 16" OC. (5 16 NALS ¢ 16" 0C.
ALONG BRACED WALL PAN C.
/ HONG BRACED WALL PANEL ALONG BRACED WALL PANEL

i i N N N MADD\T\ONAL FRAMNG

~ CONTINUOUS RIM u/ FINGER MEMBER DIRECTLY BELOU

JOISTS OR DEL. BAND JOIST BRACED WALL PANEL

/ERACED WALL PANEL

/

FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING @
16" OC. ALONG LENGTH OF
BRACED WALL PANEL

TOE NAIL (3) &d NAILS AT
EA. BLOCKING MEMBER

(3) led NAILS 2 16" OC.
AT EA BLOCKNG
MEMBER

(2) lod NAILS EA. SIDE

FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING @
16" OC. ALONG LENGTH OF
BRACED WALL PANEL

Wellers Kno

This sealed page is to be used in conjunction with a full
plan set engineered by J.S. Thompson Engineering, Inc.
only. Use of this individual sealed page within
architectural pages or shop drawings by others is a
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Z:\CAD Drawings\JST-ENG CAD\Davidson Homes\Ash\Ash_GR Structural 1-23.dwg, 1/5/2023 7:13:57 AM, John Lewis

GENERAL NOTES

ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS INCLUDING ROOF RAFTERS, HIPS, VALLEYS, RIDGES, FLOORS, WALLS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, COLUMNS, CANTILEVERS, OFFSET LOAD BEARING WALLS, PIERS, GIRDER SYSTEM AND FOOTING. ENGINEER'S SEAL DOES NOT CERTIFY
DIMENSIONAL ACCURACY OF ARCHITECTURAL LAYOUT INCLUDING ROOF. ENGINEER'S SEAL DOES NOT APPLY TO [-JOIST OR FLOOR/ROOF TRUSS
LAYOUT DESIGN AND ACCURACY.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST REQUIREMENTS OF THE NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE (NCRC), 2218 EDITION, PLUS
ALL LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR, AND WILL NOT HAVE CONTROL OF, CONSTRUCTION
MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES, OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION
WORK. NOR WILL THE ENGINEER BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRACTORS FAILURE TO CARRY OUT THE CONSTRUCTION UWORK IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

STRUCTURAL DESIGN BASED ON THE PROVISIONS OF THE NCRC, 2218 EDITION (R3214 - R3211)

DESIGN CRITERIA: LIVE LOAD (PSF) DEAD LOAD (PSF) DEFLECTION (IN)

ATTIC WITH LIMITED STORAGE 20 10 L7249 (L3260 w/ BRITTLE FINISHES)
ATTIC WITHOUT STORAGE 12 10 L2602
DECKS 40 4] L3262
EXTERIOR BALCONIES 40 10 L2020
FIRE ESCAPES 40 10 L2602
HANDRAILS/GUARDRAILS 200 B OR 50 (PLF) 4] L3262
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGE 50 4] L3260
ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING ROOM 40 10 L2020
SLEEPING ROOMS 30 4] L3262
STAIRS 42 2 L3260
WIND LOAD (BASED ON TABLE R321.2(4) WIND ZONE AND EXPOSURE)

GROUND SNOUW LOAD: Pg 20 (PSF)

- 1-JOIST SYSTEMS DESIGNED WITH 12 PSF DEAD LOAD AND DEFLECTION (IN) OF L/4820
- FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEMS DESIGNED UWITH 15 PSF DEAD LOAD

FOR 115 AND 120 MPH WIND ZONES, FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE 1S TO COMPLY WITH SECTION R42316 OF THE NCRC, 2018 EDITION. FOR 130 MPH, 140
MPH, AND 150 MPH WIND ZONES, FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE 16 TO COMPLY WITH SECTION 4524 OF THE NCRC, 2218 EDITION.

ENERGY EFFICIENCY COMPLIANCE AND INSULATION VALUES OF THE BUILDING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE UWITH CHAPTER Il OF THE NCRC, 2018 EDITION.

FOOTING AND FOUNDATION NOTES

FOUNDATION DESIGN BASED ON A MINMUM ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 PSF. CONTACT GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER IF BEARING
CAPACITY 18 NOT ACHIEVED.

. FOR ALL CONCRETE SLABS AND FOOTINGS, THE AREA WITHIN THE PERIMETER OF THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL HAVE ALL VEGETATION, TOP
SOIL AND FOREIGN MATERIAL REMOVED. FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE FREE OF VEGETATION AND FOREIGN MATERIAL. THE FILL SHALL BE
COMPACTED TO ASSURE UNIFORM SUPPORT OF THE SLAB, AND EXCEPT WHERE APPROVED, THE FILL DEPTHS SHALL NOT EXCEED 24" FOR
CLEAN SAND OR GRAVEL. A 4" THICK BASED COURSE CONSISTING OF CLEAN GRADED SAND OR GRAVEL SHALL BE PLACED. A BASE
COURSE 19 NOT REQUIRED WHERE A CONCRETE SLAB 15 INSTALLED ON WELL-DRAINED OR SAND-GRAVEL MIXTURE $OILS CLASSIFIED AS
GROUP |, ACCORDING TO THE UNITED $OIL CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R425. OF THE NCRC, 2018 EDITION.

. PROPERLY DEWATER EXCAVATION PRIOR TO POURING CONCRETE WHEN BOTTOM OF CONCRETE SLAB 1S AT OR BELOW WATER TABLE. IF
APPLICABLE, 3/4" - 1" DEEP CONTROL JOINTS ARE TO BE SAWED WITHIN 4 TO 12 HOURS OF CONCRETE FINISHING AND WALL LOCATIONS HAVE
BEEN MARKED. ADJUST WHERE NECESSARY.

. CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION R4222 OF THE NCRC, 2018 EDITION. CONCRETE REINFORCING STEEL TO BE ASTM A6l5> GRADE 60.
WELDED WIRE FABRIC TO BE ASTM Alg5. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER AROUND REINFORCING STEEL OF 3" IN FOOTINGS AND | 172" IN
SLABS. FOR POURED CONCRETE WALLS, CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING STEEL MEASURED FROM THE INSIDE FACE OF THE WALL SHALL
NOT BE LESS THAN 3/4". CONCRETE COVER FOR REINFORCING STEEL MEASURED FROM THE OUTSIDE FACE OF THE WALL SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 11/2" FOR % BARS OR SMALLER, AND NOT LESS THAN 2" FOR % BARS OR LARGER.

. MASONRY UNITS TO CONFORM TO ACE 530/ASCE 5/TMS 402. MORTAR SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C212.

. THE UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT OF MASONRY PIERS SHALL NOT EXCEED FOUR TIMES THEIR LEAST DIMENSION FOR UNFILLED HOLLOUW CONCRETE
MASONRY UNITS AND TEN TIMES THEIR LEAST DIMENSION FOR SOLID OR $OLID FILLED PIERS. PERS MAY BE FILLED $OLID WITH CONCRETE OR
TYPE M OR $ MORTAR PIERS AND WALLS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH 8" OF SOLID MASONRY.

. THE CENTER OF EACH OF THE PIERS SHALL BEAR IN THE MIDDLE THIRD OF ITS RESPECTIVE FOOTING. EACH GIRDER SHALL BEAR IN THE
MIDDLE THIRD OF THE PIERS.

. ALL CONCRETE AND MASONRY FOUNDATION WALLS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION R404 OF
THE NCRC, 2018 EDITION OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318, ACI 332, NCMA TR&8-A OR ACE 530/ASCE 5/TMS 402. MASONRY FOUNDATION
WALLS ARE TO BE REINFORCED PER TABLE R404.1K(1), R4041.1(2), R4D411(3), OR R4D4.11(4) OF THE NCRC, 2018 EDITION. CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALLS ARE TO BE RENFORCED PER TABLE R42411(5) OF THE NCRC, 2018 EDITION. STEP CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALLS TO 2 x & FRAMED
WALLS AT lo" OC. WHERE GRADE PERMITS (UNO).

Wellers Knoll Lot 83

FRAMING NOTES

ALL FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE % SPF (Fb = 815 PSI, Fv = 315 PSI, E = 1600000 PS1) OR % §YP (Fo = 915 P8I, Fv =I5 P9I, E = 1600000
PSI1) MINIMUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO). ALL TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SYP MINIMUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO).

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES: Fb 2600 PS|, Fv = 285 PSI, E = 1300000 PSI.
LAMINATED STRAND LUMBER (LSL) SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES: Fb = 2325 P8I, Fv = 310 P4, E = 1550000 PSI.
PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (PSL) UP TO 1" DEPTH SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES: Fc = 2500 P9I, E =1800000 PSI.
PARALLEL STRAND LUMBER (PSL) MORE THAN 1" DEPTH SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOUWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES: Fc = 2300 PSI, E = 2000000
PSI. INSTALL ALL CONNECTIONS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOUWING ASTM SPECIFICATIONS

A W AND WT SHAPES: ASTM A392
CHANNELS AND ANGLES: ASTM A3e
PLATES AND BARS: ASTM A3

HOLLOW STRUCTURAL SECTIONS:
STEEL PIPE:

ASTM AS00 GRADE B
ASTM AB3, GRADE B, TYPEE OR

moow

STEEL BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT EACH END WITH A MINIMUM BEARING LENGTH OF 3 1/2" AND FULL FLANGE WIDTH (UNO). PROVIDE
$OLID BEARING FROM BEAM SUPPORT TO FOUNDATION. BEAMS SHALL BE ATTACHED AT THE BOTTOM FLANGE TO EACH SUPPORT AS
FOLLOWS (UNO):

A.UOOD FRAMING
B. CONCRETE
C. MASONRY (FULLY GROUTED)

(2)172" DIA. x 4" LONG LAG SCREWS
(2)172" DIA. x 4" WEDGE ANCHORS
(2)172" DIA. x 4" LONG SIMPSON TITEN HD ANCHORS

LATERAL SUPPORT 16 CONSIDERED ADEQUATE PROVIDING THE JOISTS ARE TOE NAILED TO THE 2x NAILER ON TOP OF THE STEEL BEAM, AND
THE 2x NAILER IS SECURED TO THE TOP OF THE STEEL BEAM uw/ (2) ROWS OF SELF TAPPING SCREWS @ 16" O.C. OR (2) ROWS OF 12" DIAMETER
BOLTS @ l6" OC. IF 1/2" BOLTS ARE USED TO FASTEN THE NAILER, THE STEEL BEAM SHALL BE FABRICATED w/ (2) ROUS OF ¥/l6" DIAMETER
HOLES @ I6" OC.

SQUARES DENOTE POINT LOADS WHICH REQUIRE SOLID BLOCKING TO GIRDER OR FOUNDATION. SHADED SQUARES DENOTE POINT LOADS
FROM ABOVE WHICH REQUIRE SOLID BLOCKING TO SUPPORTING MEMBER BELOW.

ALL LOAD BEARNG HEADERS TO CONFORM TO TABLE Re22.1(1) AND Re22.1(2) OF THE NCRC, 2018 EDITION OR BE (2) 2 x & WITH (1) JACK
AND (1) KING STUD EACH END (UNO), WHICHEVER 15 GREATER ALL HEADERS TO BE SECURED TO EACH JACK STUD WITH (4) 8d NAILS. ALL
BEAMS TO BE SUPPORTED WITH (2) STUDS AT EACH BEARING POINT (UNO). INSTALL KING STUDS PER SECTION Re©2.15 OF THE NORTH
CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2218 EDITION,

ALL BEAMS, HEADERS, OR GIRDER TRUSSES PARALLEL TO WALL ARE TO BEAR FULLY ON (1) JACK OR (2) $TUDS MINIMUM OR THE NUMBER OF
JACKS OR STUDS NOTED. ALL BEAMS OR GIRDER TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR TO WALL AND SUPPORTED BY (2) $TUDS OR LESS ARE TO
HAVE 112" MINIMUM BEARING (UNO). ALL BEAMS OR GIRDER TRUSSES PERPENDICULAR TO WALL AND SUPPORTED BY MORE THAN (3) STUDS
OR OTHER NOTED COLUMN ARE TO BEAR FULLY ON SUPPORT COLUMN FOR ENTIRE WALL DEPTH (UNO). BEAM ENDS THAT BUTT INTO ONE
ANOTHER ARE TO EACH BEAR EQUAL LENGTHS (UNO).

FLITCH BEAMS SHALL BE BOLTED TOGETHER USING 172" DIAMETER BOLTS (ASTM A307) WITH WASHERS PLACED AT THREADED END OF BOLT.
BOLTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 24" CENTERS (MAXIMUM), AND STAGGERED AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF BEAM (2" EDGE DISTANCE), UITH (2) BOLTS
LOCATED AT 6" FROM EACH END (UNO).

ALL 1-JOIST OR TRUSS LAYOUTS ARE TO BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE OVERALL DESIGN SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS. ALL DEVIATIONS ARE TO
BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO THE NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE 2212 EDITION WALL BRACING
CRITERIA. THE AMOUNT, LENGTH, AND LOCATION OF BRACING SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE TABLES IN SECTION Re2212.

PROVIDE DOUBLE JOIST UNDER ALL WALLS PARALLEL TO FLOOR JOISTS. PROVIDE SUPPORT UNDER ALL WALLS PARALLEL TO FLOOR
TRUSSES OR I-JOISTS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. INSTALL BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS OR TRUSSES FOR POINT LOAD SUPPORT
FOR ALL POINT LOADS ALONG OFFSET LOAD LINES.

FOR ALL HEADERS SUPPORTING BRICK VENEER THAT ARE |LESS THAN 8'-2" IN LENGTH, REST A 6" x 4" x B/lo" STEEL ANGLE WITH &" MINIMUM
EMBEDMENT AT SIDES FOR BRICK SUPPORT (UNO). FOR ALL HEADERS 8'-0" AND GREATER IN LENGTH, BOLT A 6" x 4" x 5/l6" STEEL ANGLE
TO HEADER WITH 12" LAG SCREWS AT 12" OC. STAGGERED FOR BRICK SUPPORT. FOR ALL BRICK SUPPORT AT ROOF LINES, BOLT A 6" x 4" x
5/16" STEEL ANGLE TO (2)2 x 10 BLOCKING INSTALLED w/ (4) 12d NAILS EA. PLY BETWEEN WALL STUDS WITH (2) ROWS OF 12" LAG SCREUS AT
12" OC. STAGGERED AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R12282] OF THE NCRC, 2018 EDITION.

FOR STICK FRAMED ROOFS: CIRCLES DENOTE (3) 2 x 4 POSTS FOR ROOF MEMBER SUPPORT. HIP SPLICES ARE TO BE SPACED A MINIMUM OF
8'-@". FASTEN MEMBERS WITH THREE ROWS OF 12d NAILS AT 16" OC. FRAME DORMER WALLS ON TOP OF DOUBLE OR TRIPLE RAFTERS AS
SHOUN (UNO).

FOR TRUSSED ROOFS: FRAME DORMER WALLS ON TOP OF 2 x 4 LADDER FRAMING AT 24" OC. BETWEEN ADJACENT ROOF TRUSSES. STICK
FRAME OVER-FRAMED ROOF SECTIONS WITH 2 x & RIDGES, 2 x & RAFTERS AT le" O.C. AND FLAT 2 x 12 VALLEYS (UNO).

ALL 4 x 4 AND & x & POSTS TO BE INSTALLED WITH 122 LB CAPACITY UPLIFT CONNECTORS TOP AND BOTTOM (UNO.) POSTS MAY BE
SECURED USING ONE SIMPSON He OR LTSI2 UPLIFT CONNECTOR FASTENED TO THE BAND AT THE BOTTOM AND THE BEAM AT THE TOP OF
EACH POST. ONE lo" SECTION OF SIMPSON CSle COIL STRAPPING WITH (8) 8d HDG NAILS AT EACH END MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF EACH TWIST
STRAP IF DESIRED. FOR MASONRY OR CONCRETE FOUNDATION USE SIMPSON POST BASE.

SCALE NOTE:
LARGE FORMAT PRINTS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED.
II" x 11" PRINTS ARE ONE HALF THE NOTED SCALE
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ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO
OUTSIDE OF SHEATHING. WALLS HELD IN

1/2" FOR SHEATHING
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Wellers Knoll
Lot 83
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Builders
FirstSource

Builders First Source
23 Red Cedar Way
Apex, NC 27523
Phone: (919) 363-4956
Fax: (919) 387-8565
https://www.bldr.com

General Notes:

- Per ANSI/TPI 1-2002 all " Truss to Wall"
connections are the responsibility of the Building
Designer, not the Truss Manufacturer.

- Dimensions are Feet-Inches- Sixteenths.

- Trusses are to be 24" o.c. unless noted otherwise
(U.N.O.)

- Trusses are not designed to support brick U.N.O.
- Do not cut or modify trusses without first
contacting Builders FirstSource.

- Immediately contact Builders FirstSource if
trusses are damaged.

Connection Notes:

- All hangers are to be Simpson or equivalent U.N.O.

- Use Manufacturer's specifications for all hanger
connections U.N.O.

- Use 10d x 1 1/2" Nails in hanger connections to single
ply roof girder trusses.

Floor notes:

- Shift truss as required to avoid plumbing traps.

- Installation Contractor and/or Field Supervisor are to
verify all dimensions, trap locations, and options prior to
installation

Dimension Notes:

- Drawing not to scale. Do not scale dimensions

A\ <[/ [> LEFT END OF TRUSS AS SHOWN ON TRUSS
DETAIL DRAWINGS ARE INDICATED BY TRIANGLE ICONS.

HANGER LIST ALL TIE DOWNS H2.5A UNLESS NOTED

(691 HUS410 M) 10| SPECIAL ITEMS LIST
HU414 H 14

HUS1.81/10 |Hj (1
HUC410 L

alw|a

MISC MATERIAL

Davidson Homes

Ash | ELEV: | B
Wellers Knoll/173 Old Fashioned Way

Harnett ]| NC | LoT: | 83
APPWRIGHT #

. 4678077
. CODE:|  IRC 2015

. .
M.P.H. I 115 MPH

DEsrgNEDmI CFC . HATCH LEGEND

ATTIC ROOM

LAYOUT: AB-F-R M
3 VOLUME CEILING

Lo pate]  6/3/2025

STICK FRAMING

Summation of limited excerpts of the Code, ANSI/TPI
1-2014, and BCSI, and associated commentary, are provid
ed within the truss submittal package in the Builders First-
Source Component Truss Responsibility and Liability Dis-
closure.These critical excerpts include, among other ele-
ments, critical safety information as well as specific Scope-
of-Work assignments (and limitations of the same) for the
Owner, Contractor, Building Designer, Truss Designer, and
[Truss Manufacturer.lt is essential that ALL parties to the
design and use of the trusses review and become familiar
with the information provided in the Builders FirstSource
Component Truss Responsibility and Liability Disclosure, asg
well as the referenced sources, prior to performing work on

the associated project.
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‘k Builders

FirstSource

NOTE: LEFT END OF TRUSS AS SHOWN ON
LAYOUT BY TRIANGLE ICONS
12-00-00

TRUSS DETAIL DRAWINGS ARE INDICATED ON

62-00-00

39-06-00
Builders First Source
11-00-00 28-06-00 23 Red Cedar Way
Apex, NC 27523
11-03-08 ’
4 Phone: (919) 363-4956
I Fax: (919) 387-8565
TH' = https://www.bldr.com
I oa General Notes:
g : o - Per ANSI/TPI 1-2002 all " Truss to Wall"
E : connections are the responsibility of the Building
w= g Designer, not the Truss Manufacturer.
[ g 3= - Dimensions are Feet-Inches- Sixteenths.
h H ; B - Trusses are to be 24" o.c. unless noted otherwise
oll »> < o ggu (U.N.O.)
b } 9 \S all 2 /é S S S S 8 8 38 3 =20 - Trusses are not designed to support brick U.N.O.
=) = = = .= = = = = = = = = = ok g - Do not cut or modify trusses without first
V\l\l g guw contacting Builders FirstSource.
I Trusles @ A _Q - Immediately contact Builders FirstSource if
} 24" p.c. u.lf.o we- trusses are damaged.
Nuw Connection Notes:
N [ 6 6ilL 6L 2 a - All hangers are to be Simpson or equivalent U.N.O.
o f (i A <k - Use Manufacturer's specifications for all hanger
3 gtststststststststaststststsls|s|s]|s|s]|s 2 | 3 connections U.N.O.
. C . b 3 N . .
5 o L L 1 1 L 1 1 L L 1 1 L. o 1 1 L L 1 1 T - Use 10d x 1 1/2" Nails in hanger connections to single
S dellzlzlizlizlzlizslizlslzliztisFRalcsizlzlzlizlz® 3 ply roof girder trusses.
- o ~ N N ~ [ (P ~ NN N - ~ ~ ~N ~N ~ ~ A Floor notes:
I e c . L N - Shift truss as required to avoid plumbing traps.
NOfI LOAD BEARING WALL e - . ‘ - Installation Contractor and/or Field Supervisor are to
verify all dimensions, trap locations, and options prior to
. installation
S ,26 10-0 Dimension Notes:
12-07-08 A ., 4ECHU\NIC “’_ - Drawing not to scale. Do not scale dimensions
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GO01G Summation of limited excerpts of the Code, ANSI/TPI
1-2014, and BCSI, and associated commentary, are provid
ed within the truss submittal package in the Builders First-
Source Component Truss Responsibility and Liability Dis-
18-10-00 20-08-00 closure.These critical excerpts include, among other ele-
ments, critical safety information as well as specific Scope-
of-Work assignments (and limitations of the same) for the
39-06-00 Owner, Contractor, Building Designer, Truss Designer, and
[Truss Manufacturer.lt is essential that ALL parties to the
design and use of the trusses review and become familiar
with the information provided in the Builders FirstSource
Component Truss Responsibility and Liability Disclosure, asg
well as the referenced sources, prior to performing work on
the associated project.
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